Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - for LED Lighting
1
M
E
R
S
E
N

 t
hi
s
d
at
as
he
et
.
STL
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
STL C12: 1Ph+N / 2Ph-Universal
STLT23-10K320V-C12 83230302 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L1-L2)
≤ 1.8 kV (L1/L2-GND) 2.5 ... 10 A
STLT23-10K320V-C12
STLH
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
C3: 1Ph+N/2Ph - Universal
STLHT23-20K530V-C3-WP 83230317 277/480 VAC 530 V 20 kA 10 kA 20 kV ≤ 2.5 kV(L1(N)-L2)
≤ 2.5 kV (L1(N)/L2-GND) 2.5 ... 10 A
STLHT23-20K530V-C3-
WP
STLB
Catalog
number
Reference
number Un Uc Imax (8/20) In (8/20) Uoc Up at In IL
C3: 1Ph+N/2Ph - Universal
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-DD 83230306 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 ... 10 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WW 83230305 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 ... 10 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-WW-IP 83230304 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.8 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (L/N-GND) 2.5 ... 10 A
C4: 1Ph+N
STLBT23-10K320V-C4-DD 83230313 230 VAC 320 V 10 kA 5 kA 10 kV ≤ 1.5 kV (L-N)
≤ 1.8 kV (N-GND) 2.5 ... 10 A
STLBT23-10K320V-C3-DD
PRODUCT RANGE
Surge-Trap® Type 2+3 - for LED Lighting